
District Offices: Department of Social Services and Poverty Alleviation  
 

office street address tel. no. names of welfare planners 
Athlone Melofin Centre 

Old Klipfontein Rd 
Athlone 
7764 

(021) 696 8038 Ms Brenda Marshall 
Bmarshal@pgwc.gov.za  
  
Ms C Losper 
Closper@pgwc.gov.za  

Atlantis C/o Neil Hare & Tom 
Hensilwood Street 
Atlantis 
7349 

(021)  577 1084 Ms M Krieling 
Mkrielin@pgwx.gov.za  

Beaufort – West 117 Donkin Street 
Beaufort – West 
6970 

(023)  414 3204 Ms E Meyer 
Emmeyer@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms C Benadie 
Cbenadie@pgwc.gov.za  
Mr R Hleskiso 

Bellville 107 Voortrekker Rd 
Omnia Building 
Bellville 
7530 

(021)  940 7100 Ms S Solomons  
Ssolomon@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms J Beukes 
Jabeukes@pgwc.gov.za  

Caledon 10 Plein Street 
Caledon 
7234 

(028)  214 1780 Ms M Tiger 
Mtiger@pgwc.gov.za  

Cape Town 48 Queen Victoria Str 
Cape Town 
8001 

(021)  481 9700 Ms E Kotze  
Erkotze@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms H J Van Rensburg 
Hvrensbu@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms S Lucas 
Slucas@pgwc.gov.za  

Eerste River 42 Main Road 
Eerste River 
7100 

(021)  904 1021 Ms J Radloff   
Jjradloff@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms L Biggs 
Lbiggs@pgwc.gov.za  

George Rentzburghof 
42 Courtney Street 
George 
6529 

(044)  874 2010 
           874 2020 

Ms A Petersen  
Apeters@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms I Parks 
Iparks@pgwc.gov.za  

Guguletu C/O NY2 & NY3 
Gugulethu 
7750 

(021)  696 8038 
(021)  696 8040 

Ms T Matutu   
Tmatutu@pgwc.gov.za 

Khayelitsha  Julius Tsolo Street 
(Near the Station) 
Khayelitsha   
7784 

(021)  364 1330 
(021)  364 1336 

Ms M Mapukata 
Smapukat@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms N Sintwa 
Nsintwa@pgwc.gov.za  

Mitchells Plain 45 Alpha Street  
Wespoort Park 
Mitchells Plain Industrial Area  
7785 

(021)  370 4800 Ms L Erasmus 
Laerasmus@pgwc.gov.za  

Oudtshoorn Seppie Greef Building 
Voortrekker Road 
6625 

(044)  272 8977 Ms A Coetzee   
Ancoetz@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms B Nicholas 
Bnichola@pgwc.gov.za  

Paarl C/o  Nuwe & Derken Street 
Paarl 
7646 

(021)  871 1682 Ms M Benjamin 
Mbenjami@pgwc.gov.za  

Vredendal C/o  Waterkant & Tuin Street 
Vredendal 
8160 

(027)  213 2096 Mr R MacDonald  
Rmacdona@pgwc.gov.za  
Ms R Spamer 
Rspamer@pgwc.gov.za  
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